
Demography and Society Money and Finance

Money supply - M2

Live Birth     (million MOP)

Mortality Money supply - M1

Marriage registration (case)     (million MOP)

Individuals granted right Resident deposits

    of abode     (million MOP)

Chinese immigrants Foreign exchange reserves 

Crimes (nº)    (million MOP)

Loan-to-deposit ratio (%) a 

..  Not applicable

a Percentage point

Labour Force Tourism and Gaming

Unemployment rate (%)
a

Visitor arrivals ('000)

Underemployment rate (%)
a

Occupancy rate of hotels
a a 

Labour force participation rate (%)
a

    and guesthouses (%)

Employed population ('000) Average length of stay of 
b b 

Unemployed population ('000)    visitors (day)

Median monthly employment Per-capita spending of 

   earnings (MOP)     visitors (MOP)

Unemployment rate of
a

Total spending of visitors 

    residents (%)    (billion MOP)                      

Median monthly employment Departure of Macao residents

   earnings of employed     ('000)

   residents (MOP) Gross gaming revenue

Non-resident workers     (million MOP)                      

    (end-period)

a  Percentage point

a  Percentage point b  Day

 -  Absolute value equals zero ..  Not applicable

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) Services and Prices

GDP Composite Consumer

Domestic demand      Price Index (CPI)

CPI - A

CPI - B

Value of retail sales 

    (million MOP) 
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84.8

-1.6

-23.7  -7.9

1.4

Current

quarter

Same quarter

last year

10.3  

151 212 144 057 5.0

88.0

Current

quarter

-9.3

15 000  

168 06483 804

Population (end-period, '000)   

339

3 9661 271

Current

quarter

1 219

1 983

Current

quarter

652.5

1 008

Cumulative

61 854

678

Current

quarter

 15 000

0.5  

72.3  

1.8

1 639 3 303

562 17.1  

3 792

18 000  

2.6  

.. 

390.4  

 182 459 
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Official Statistics.  Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.

7.3  

7 125

2.5

-2.1

19.3

.. 

1.9  

-11.9  

7.2

Year-on-year (%) 

-1.4  

1.5  

398.3

73.9

0.4 0.1

Cumulative
Current

quarter

11.7

1.1

Year-on-year change

in real terms (%)

 180 523

129 022

Cumulative Cumulative
Current

quarter

-7.1  

-6.6  

3.31 3.24

-8.71

2.6

51 864

6 542

107.26

-

Cumulative

108.16

108.27 108.20

108.04

23.2

13 169

-4.5

108 253

....

Cumulative

2.8

-11.4-9.2

-9.966 506

488 763

Same quarter

    last year

Current

quarter

478 844

59 894

465 952

7.4  3.3

Year-on-year

change (%)

-2.0

0.1

Cumulative

78.6

-31.2 477 361

1.2 0.1

4.9

1.2

7 307 -0.514 764

Current

quarter

80.1

0.2

2016.09

Year-on-year (%) 

2.9

0.1

1 601

13 033

Cumulative

0.1

-0.11.8

-4.0

27 980

-10.3  

-2.4

 17 500

Year-on-year (%) 

-9.80

2.64

2.56

3.15

Year-on-year

change (%)

-2.0

-10.3

-12.4

Current

quarter

3.14

106.69

-10.3

External demand 

51 138 97 180

  (at current prices, million MOP) 

-3.3

Government of Macao Special Administrative Region
Statistics and Census Service

PRINCIPAL STATISTICAL INDICATORS OF MACAO

2ND QUARTER / 2016 



External Merchandise Trade Industrial and Energy

Total imports (million MOP)                      Index of industrial production

   Mainland China Imports of electricity

   Hong Kong    (million kWh)

   European Union Imports of liquefied petroleum 

Total exports (million MOP)    gas (ton)

   Mainland China Consumption of gasoline ('000 L)

   Hong Kong Consumption of liquefied

   USA    petroleum gas (ton)

Trade balance (million MOP) Consumption of electricity

   (million kWh)

Water consumption ('000 m
3
)

0
# Magnitude less than half of the unit employed

Construction Commerce

Construction of new private New incorporations

   buildings (no.)    Wholesale and retail trade

   Units (no.)    Construction

   Gross floor area (m
2
)    Business services

Completion of private    Real estate

   buildings (no.) Companies in dissolution

   Units (no.)    Wholesale and retail trade

   Gross floor area (m
2
)    Construction

Average daily wage of    Business services

    construction workers (MOP)      Real estate

..  Not applicable

Real Estate Transaction Transport and Communications

Purchase and sale of building Licensed motor vehicles (no.)

    units (no.) New registration of motor 

Average price of residential    vehicles (no.)   

    units by usable area Commercial flight movements

   (MOP/m
2
)    (no.)

Real estate with mortgage Gross weight of containerized

    credits (no.)    cargo (ton)

Purchase and sale of Seaborne container throughput 

   residential units (no.)    (TEU)

Gross weight of air cargo (ton)

Mobile telephone subscribers

Internet subscribers

..  Not applicable

2｜PRINCIPAL STATISTICAL INDICATORS OF MACAO 2
ND

 QUARTER / 2016

15 117 6.5

6.8

-30.5 -25.0

27 202

350 879

1 874 950

31 627 63 201 -18.5

0.5

10.7

..

..

7 952

..

-15.0

8.3

141.7

132.1

-31.6

Year-on-year (%) 

83.3

Cumulative

..1.9

-36.6

19.5

Current

quarter

..

136.426

5.3

-5.7

Current

quarter

69.7

29

0
#

Current

quarter

-9.5

277

68

-29.3

0.7

-17.9

-8.6

-15.5

-3.6

34.041.7

54.7

-2.6

-97.6

112

81

96.6

65

-16.0

5 109

894

34

2 899

33 492

Cumulative

1 141

-28 383

75

Cumulative

Current

quarter

11.9

-30.4

3 848

1 332

-14 083

1 316

Current

quarter

44

560

12

6 121

2 408

Cumulative

490

12 370

7 962

2 968

2 996

16 491

Current

quarter
Cumulative

Year-on-year (%) 

1 185

-18.1

-18.3

Current

quarter

Current

quarter

10 614

Cumulative

-11.3

1 406

-12.7

-19.0

16.4

23.5

4.5 25 389

-22.7

-6.5

2 427

2 258

3.9

24 484 2.1

-11.4

-21.6

2.5

-4.6

1.4

-21.3

10 670

11.8

5.2

10.5

-11.1

23 534

4.4 48 917

400

40 734

0.5

Cumulative

16

14.0

-80.7

89.7

1 963

90.0

5 810

Cumulative

3 882

59 480

65 227

234

Year-on-year (%) 

523 011

39

59.9 40.9

Current

quarter

Current

quarter

-91.9

788 ..

71

27 906

8 189

2 981

2 868

13 493

76 989

4 906

-17.5-17.6

4 196

Year-on-year (%) 

Year-on-year (%) 

20 684

336

44

142

0.7

-11.8

-12.9

Current

quarter

723

191

..

228

6 869

248 680

Cumulative

Cumulative

-2.5 191

Cumulative

615

-39.3

-65.1

17.0

.. 

Cumulative

Year-on-year (%) 

-69.5

-52.0

-11.7

Current

quarter

-21.8

20.0

78 532

-6.1 107 42452 723

25.9

-95.3

424

49

21.9

-83.6

5.5


